Page  1    of      1
Specifications: Hanking Dimensions:
A:                           mm
Note
Customer
Part No.
Agency Approvals
Date:
Drawn By:
Drawing No.
000000000000 0
Rev.:
Specification
Control Drawing
Rev. Change: Date:
Cable Type: Conductor Size: Color:AWG
Plug Type:    North American Twist LockConnector Nema L6 - 30 R Part Number:     WS - 175
North American Line Cord  30Amp.
3 Conductor Connector Nema 6 - 30R
 Twist Lock
Overall Length:                         mm
Plug:
Plug Style:
Pin Material:
Plug Body:
Manufacturer's
Specification:
Amperage:
Voltage:
North American
Nickel Plated Brass
PVC
Nema L6 -30 R
UL 817 - CSA 22.2
30 Amp
250 Volt
C:                   mmB:                               mm
All Dimensions are in mm
2nd. End Termination Remove Outer Jacket:                   mm ± 6 mm
Length
Strip
Terminal
Terminal Part No.
Length
Strip
Terminal
Terminal Part No.
Hot / Black Neutral /  White
Length
Strip
Terminal
Terminal Part No.
Ground / Green
←←←←← →→→→→Overall Length ± 30 mm
A ± 50mm C ± 50mmB ± 50mm←←←←← ←←←←← →→→→→→→→→→ →→→→→
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
1234
←←←←←
162 Woodhead L.P.
CALL YOUR WOODHEAD
REPRESENTATIVE TODAY!
S E E  P A G E S  2 - 7
℡
SAFEWAY® NYLON ADAPTERS
Safeway is a registered trademark of Woodhead Industries, Inc.
WIRING
DE VI C ES
163Woodhead L.P.
WIRING
DE VI C ES
TECHNICAL REFERENCE
As a result of premise wiring control, Daniel Woodhead Company manufactured the 1702, 1704,
1706 and 1708 in two wiring configurations. Premise wiring control, in rough terms, permits a
building, manufacturing facility, etc. to be wired in a manner inconsistent with the NEC providing
the entire building, manufacturing facility, etc. is wired in the same or consistent manner.
For example, the NEC specifies that the neutral terminal on wiring devices be color-coded sub-
stantially white (silver) or have some notation to that effect. The hot terminal is not defined, but is
generally accepted as brass colored.
Under the premises wiring control, a manufacturing plant can be wired using the white or silver
contact wiring as hot and brass as neutral providing every receptacle, machine and power tool with-
in that building is wired in the same manner.
Illustrations of the four catalogued adapters, plus the reverse polarity special adapter with their
appropriate wiring diagrams are indicated below.
NON-NEMA CONFIGURATION
ADAPTERS
15A
125V
250V
10A
12
5V
 1
5AA
B
C
1
2
3
15A 125V
10A 250V
Plug
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15R
Connector
15A
125V
15A 250V
15A 250V
C
B
A
3
1
2
15A 125V
10A 250V
Plug
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15R
Connector
15A
125V
250V
10A
12
5V
 1
5A
B
C
A
1
2
3
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15R
Connector
15A 125V
10A 250V
Plug
10A 250V
15A 125V
15
A
 1
25
VA
C
B
3
2
1
15A 125V
10A 250V
Connector
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15P
Plug
15
A
 1
25
V
15A
125V
10A
250V
A
B
C
1
2
3
15
A
 1
25
V
15A
125V
10A
250V
A
B
C 3
2
1
15A 125V
10A 250V
Connector
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15P
Plug
10A 250V
15A 125V
15
A
  1
25
V
B
C
A
3
2
1
15A 125V
10A 250V
Connector
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15P
Plug
CAT. NO. 1704
CAT. NO. 00136
CAT. NO. 1708
CAT. NO. 00137
CAT. NO. 00380
CAT. NO. 1706
CAT. NO. 00382
C
15A
125V
10A 250V
15A 125V
1
B
A
2
3
15A 125V
10A 250V
Plug
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15R
Connector
CAT. NO. 1702
15A 125V
NEMA 5-15P
Plug
125V
W
SYS.
GR.
G
EQUIP.
GR.
L5-30R———
C73.33
L5-20R———
C73.72
L5-15R———
C73.42
5-20R———
C73.12
5-15R———
C73.11
250V
G
EQUIP.
GR.
Non-NEMA1
—————
20A
L6-30R———
C73.76
L6-20R———
C73.75
6-20R———
C73.51
6-15R———
C73.20
277V
W
SYS.
GR.
G
EQUIP.
GR.
L7-30R———
C73.78
L7-20R———
C73.77
L7-15R———
C73.43
7-15R———
C73.28
250V
L2-20R———
C73.32
125V
W
SYS.
GR.
L1-15R———
C73.31
1-15R———
C73.10
Configurations shown are for female devices.WIRING DIAGRAMS FOR
NEMA CONFIGURATIONS
1 Previously rated 20A/250V or 10A/600V.
2 Previously rated 30A/250V.
Note: The above diagrams are intended to show wiring device terminal identification only.
125V
2P, 2W
NEMA
ANSI
125
2P, 3W
GROUNDING
NEMA
ANSI
250V
2P, 3W
GROUNDING
NEMA
ANSI
277VAC
2P, 3W
GROUNDING
NEMA
ANSI
250V
2P, 2W
NEMA
ANSI
15A 125V
10A 250V
Connector